South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:57:31 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3300 (Rat #0255, Act #0166 of 1989) General Bill, By I.K. Rudnick, Harvin, Keegan, Washington and L.S. Whipper

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 7-13-45 so as to require county party
chairmen to designate a specified place other than a private residence and staff it during regular hours of not less than four
hours a day during the final seventy-two hours of the filing period for the receipt for filings and to require the chairmen to notify
the public of the dates, time, and place where candidates may file by placing an advertisement in a newspaper of general
circulation in the county two weeks before the filing period.-amended title

01/24/89
01/24/89
04/19/89
04/25/89
04/25/89
04/26/89
04/27/89
04/27/89
05/24/89
05/25/89
05/26/89
06/02/89
06/06/89
06/06/89
06/06/89
06/13/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-14
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-8
Amended HJ-27

Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
Introduced and read first time SJ-10
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-37
Read second time SJ-35

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 255

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/01/90

Act No. 166

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



