

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*3300 (Rat #0255, Act #0166 of 1989) General Bill, By I.K. Rudnick, Harvin, Keegan, Washington and L.S. Whipper

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 7-13-45 so as to require county party chairmen to designate a specified place other than a private residence and staff it during regular hours of not less than four hours a day during the final seventy-two hours of the filing period for the receipt for filings and to require the chairmen to notify the public of the dates, time, and place where candidates may file by placing an advertisement in a newspaper of general circulation in the county two weeks before the filing period.-amended title

01/24/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
01/24/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14
04/19/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-8
04/25/89	House	Amended HJ-27
04/25/89	House	Read second time HJ-27
04/26/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
04/27/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
04/27/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
05/24/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-37
05/25/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
05/26/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
06/02/89		Ratified R 255
06/06/89		Signed By Governor
06/06/89		Effective date 01/01/90
06/06/89		Act No. 166
06/13/89		Copies available